1 Call. 01405 765567 |  Email. sales@timloc.co.uk |  www.timloc.co.uk Timloc strongly recommend that reference is made to the relevant technical information
at the end of this section before the products are specified, purchased or installed.
Cavity closers, fire
& acoustic stops
Cavity closers, fire & acoustic stops
Thermo-loc standard cavity closers
Thermo-loc plus X closers
Thermo-loc FR 30 minute fire rated cavity closers

Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
180      CAVITY CLOSURES FOR CLOSING AROUND WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS
            To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            •  Reference:…..eg. CC2.4 EPS/75  (Thermo-loc Cavity Closer, Expanded
            Polystyrene, 2.4m, 75mm cavity)
            •  Accessories:  Fixing ties available, 6 No. per 2.4m cavity closer & corner
            forms for making opening formers.  Jointing tape available.
Product codes
Thermo-loc standard cavity closers
Description                        Cavity width      Length      Pack       Product code
Thermo-loc EPS                       50mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/50
Thermo-loc EPS                       75mm                       2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/75
Thermo-loc EPS                       90mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/90
Thermo-loc EPS                       100mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/100
Thermo-loc EPS                       125mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/125
Thermo-loc EPS                       150mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/150
Thermo-loc corner form         50mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/50
Thermo-loc corner form         75mm                       175mm         2                CCFORM/75
Thermo-loc corner form         90mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/90
Thermo-loc corner form         100mm                     175mm         2                CCFORM/100
Fixing tie                                    -                                 -                    30             CCFIX
Insulation type                                          Thermal conductivity
Standard Expanded Polystyrene (EPS)           0.038W/mK
Technical considerations

Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
180      CAVITY CLOSURES FOR CLOSING AROUND WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS
            To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            •  Reference:…..eg. CC2.4 XPS/75  (Thermo-loc Cavity Closer, Extruded
            Polystyrene, 2.4m, 75mm cavity)
            •  Accessories:  Fixing ties available, 6 No. per 2.4m cavity closer & corner
            forms for making opening formers.  Jointing tape available.
Product codes
Thermo-loc plus X and plus C cavity closers
Description                        Cavity width      Length      Pack       Product code
Thermo-loc plus X                   50mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/50
Thermo-loc plus X                   75mm                       2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/75
Thermo-loc plus X                   90mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/90
Thermo-loc plus X                   100mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/100
Thermo-loc plus X                   125mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/125
Thermo-loc plus X                   150mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 XPS/150
Thermo-loc corner form         50mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/50
Thermo-loc corner form         75mm                       175mm         2                CCFORM/75
Thermo-loc corner form         90mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/90
Thermo-loc corner form         100mm                     175mm         2                CCFORM/100

•  Please allow for Polyband strip for all joints (approximately
300mm is required per joint)
Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
370      PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            • Type(s) and location(s): Acoustray – FireRated acoustic cavity stop
            & drainage tray to be installed along the full perimeter of the building at floor
            slab level as work proceeds. Position and lay each Acoustray within the
            external wall directly adjacent to the floor slab, allow 300mm of polyband strip
            to join two units . Fixed in conjunction with Timloc Acoustdpc & Acousformer.
            • Reference:  ACS Range
            • Options: ACS50/220 – 50mm cavity
           ACS65/220 – 65mm cavity
           ACS75/220 – 75mm cavity
           ACS85/220 – 85mm cavity
           ACS100/220 – 100mm cavity
           ACSTAPE – Polyband Strip
Acoustray
perimeter cavity stops
Patented* acoustic fire-rated cavity stop

Due to the flexible nature of the rockfibre insulation some local
delaminating may occur during site handling or installation.
This does not detract from the performance of the product.
Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
370      PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            • Type(s) and location(s): Acousdpc – FireRated acoustic cavity stop & dpc
            to be installed vertically as work proceeds.  Position Acousdpc’s vertically
            where a party wall meets the cavity wall, supplied in 1.2 mtr lengths and butt
            jointed.  Fixed in conjunction with Timloc Acoustray & Acousformer.
            • Reference:  VACS Range
            • Options: VACS50 – 50mm cavity
   VACS65 – 65mm cavity
   VACS75 – 75mm cavity
   VACS85 – 85mm cavity
   VACS100 – 100mm cavity
Product codes
Acousdpc fire rated cavity stop
To suit                 Length         Dimensions                   Qty         Product code
cavity size

•  Determine and stipulate the cavity width that the Acoustop
   needs to suit
Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
370      PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            • Type(s) and location(s): Acoustop - thermal & acoustic fire stops to be
            installed vertically and horizontally as work proceeds.  Position Acoustop
            where a party wall meets the cavity wall or at floor levels, supplied in 1.2 mtr
            lengths and butt jointed.  Fixed in conjunction with Timloc Acoustray
            & Acousformers.
            • Reference:  ACSS Range
            • Options: ACSS50 – 50mm cavity
   ACSS75 – 75mm cavity
   ACSS85 – 85mm cavity
   ACSS100 – 100mm cavity
   ACSS115 – 115mm cavity
   ACSS125 – 125mm cavity
Product codes
Acoustop cavity stop socks
To suit        Size                                   Qty         Fire integrity     Product code
cavity
width
50mm           65 x 65 x 1200mm               40             1 hour                        ACSS50
75mm            90 x 75 x 1200mm               35              1 hour                        ACSS75
85mm            100 x 100 x 1200mm           20             1 hour                        ACSS85
90mm           105 x 120 x 1200mm            20             1 hour                        ACSS90
100mm          120 x 100 x 1200mm            20             1 hour                        ACSS100
115mm           130 x 100 x 1200mm            20             1 hour                        ACSS115
125mm           140 x 100 x 1200mm            20             1 hour                        ACSS125